Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures
Revised June 2014

JUL 5 2017

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Public Service Commission (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		gives gives give grade of Public Convenience and Necessity with the Public Service		e of its
	ter than July 31, 2017	and to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in that		
Ha	ardin County Water District No. 2	further states that:		
1.	It requests that the Public Ser application and advise it of that	rvice Commission assign a case number to the intended number as soon as possible;	Yes	No
2.	5	ves have registered with the Public Service Commission and ic filings with the Public Service Commission;	X	
3.	Commission for authorization to	representatives have registered with the Public Service or make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven of its application for rate adjustment;		X
4.	It or its authorized agents posses	ss the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.		orized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic nission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the f:		
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	James Jeffries	jjeffries@hardincountywater2.org		
	Damon Talley	damon.talley@skofirm.com		
	Mary Ellen Wimberly	maryellen.wimberly@skofirm.com		
6.		tives listed above have read and understand the procedures 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures ssion directs otherwise.	X	
		Signed	0	
		Name: Damon Talley		
		Title: Counsel for Hardin County Water Dis	trict No.	. 2
		Address: P.O. Box 150		
		Hodgenville, KY 42748-0150		
		Telephone Number: (270) 358-3187		